Parent/Guardian Release and waiver of liability for Mutton Bustin' participants *Read Carefully*

All Mutton Bustin' participants must be under 55 lbs. and at least 5 years old. (please no exaggerating ©)

My child plans to participate in the Mutton Bustin' activities. On behalf of my child and me, I request that my child be permitted to participate in the activities. I agree to be present at the event and to supervise my child prior to participating in the event. I understand I must provide any protective gear I deem appropriate for my child. I understand that if I am not present, my child will not be allowed to participate in the event. I understand that physical contact with sheep, or being on or around sheep can be dangerous to my child and me, and could result in serious injury to my child or me.

Being aware of the risks involved in the activity of Mutton Bustin', I HEREBY WAIVE ANY CLAIM AND CAUSE OF ACTION against The Isanti Firefighters Rodeo Association, and any other participants, sponsors, advertisers, and anyone else involved in the event, collectively referred to as the "Releasees". I FURTHER HOLD THE "RELEASEES HARMLESS AND RELEASE THE "RELEASEES" FROM ALL LIABILITY to my child, to me, my personal representatives, assigns, heirs, and next of kin for any and all loss or damage and any claim or any demand on account of any injury to the participant including, but not limited to, death whether caused by the negligence of the "Releasees" or otherwise while I am in or upon the restricted and/or competing, observing, working for any purpose participating in the event.

The "restricted area" is defined as the area, chutes, staging areas, and approach thereto and all walkways, concessions, and other areas pertinent to any such area where any activity related to the event shall take place.

Please fill out the following information for one participant:	
Name of Participant:	
Age:	
Weight:	
Parent's Name:	
Phone Number:	Email (for confirmation):
Address:	
Emergency Contact Name and Number:	
Health Insurance Provider and ID #:	

Circle which day you are coming and we will reply via email to confirm.

FRIDAY July 12- 2019

SATURDAY July 13-2019

Signature of Parent or Guardian:

Please report to the north west corner of the spectator area (by the Lions booth food shack) at 5:35 p.m. on your confirmed day to check in and receive instruction on the event. **PLEASE NOTE** if you do not sign in by 5:50 p.m. **SHARP** per our Sprint iPhone time your reservation will have to be passed off to the waiting list. Mutton Bustin' will start at 6:00 p.m. sharp.

Helmets are mandatory! If you do not have one the local ice arena graciously lends us youth hockey helmets with cages to use which you are more than welcome to use (we bring enough for everyone!).

Upon receipt of this completed registration you will be contacted as confirmation of receipt and availability for your Mutton Buster' to participate. Thank you!